MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA
NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College
CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions
DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail: mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Policies & Procedures

Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya

Financial support to teachers' policy

Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya encourages faculty members to participate and present papers in seminars and conferences to publish research articles and Secure institutional membership in professional bodies.

- The Governing Body as a policy decision will reimburse Rs 5000/- yearly to a whole-time teacher towards cost incurred in publication and paper presentation in India and abroad.
- Rs 5000/- shall be given only once in an academic year.

The applicable guidelines are.

- Publications should necessarily have UGC care & SCOPUS recognized.
- The theme concept to be relevant to the subject domain of the faculty members.
- The teacher should have served the Institutions for at least 2 years.
- For availing the benefit, a teacher should forward a letter of request to the principal through the head of the department with proof of payment, attendance certificate along with other Publication.
- Institutional membership for libraries e-resources and membership in organization Institutions, Industries should be utilized for professional development of faculty members.



21.06.2019
Principal
Mugheria Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya

Dr. Swapan Kumar Misra Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya